

Amend CSHB 3201 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "\$80" and substitute "\$55".
- (2) On page 1, line 9, between "a" and "license", insert "dental".
- (3) On page 1, line 10, between "a" and "license", insert "dental".
- (4) On page 2, line 6, strike "45th" and substitute "60th".
- (5) On page 3, line 2, strike "may" and substitute "shall".
- (6) On page 8, between lines 9 and 10, add the following appropriately numbered SECTION to the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION _____. Section 254.004(c), Occupations Code, as added by this Act, applies only to an application for an original dental license or for renewal of a dental license filed on or after September 1, 2013. An application filed before September 1, 2013, is governed by the law in effect immediately before that date, and that law is continued in effect for that purpose.

- (7) On page 8, line 20, strike "takes" and substitute "and Sections 254.004(c) and (d), Occupations Code, as added by this Act, take".